FORM P	PTO-1594	RE(01 - 25 -	1999	SHEET "	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				1	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab	settings □ □ □ ▼					<u> </u>	
	To the Honorable Commission	er of Pa.	100947		ached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):				address of receiv		
T	the Scientific Ecology	fic Ecology Group, Inc.			Name: GTS Duratek Bear Creek, Inc.		
G G XX C G G O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State 'TN ☐ Other			Street Address: 10100 old Columbia Read City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21046 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assortment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No			
Exec	ution Date: <u>1/30/98</u>			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	t from assignment)	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Traden	nark Registration	r - HAMI HIDI HARIMA KAMI HALIMI ANI ANI ANI	
1	See Attached			See	Attached	01-12-1999	
			Additional numbers a	Itached? X0 Yes □ N	No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mai: Rcpt Dt. #	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nora E. Garrote Internal Address: Piper & Marbury I. I. P. Street Address: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW				ber of applications	s and	
1				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.00			
. St				Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
	ty: <u>Washington</u> Stat 9 DNBUYEN 00000017 1293274	PC_	ZIP: 20036		icate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 D2 FC:482	40.0 300.0	0 0P \	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. St To the	atement and signature.	belief, th	the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing including incl	W C Signature	acerte	attached copy is a true copy of 1 / 11/99 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

THE SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, INC. -- TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Registration No.
HYDRO NUCLEAR SERVICES and Design	1,293,274
SEG	1,706,237
SEG	1,881,616
SEG-CI CERTIFIED INCINERABLE	1,889,501
SEG-CI CERTIFIED INCINERABLE	1,928,134
SEG and Design	1,995,391
SEG and Design	1,991,310
SEG and Design	1,991,309
SEG and Design	1,991,308
SEG and Design	1,991,307
SEG SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, INC. and Design	2,131,868

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Application No.
SGS	75/391,853
Specialized Generator Services	75/391,852

WASH1:171228:1:12/30/98 1-10

TRADEM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0699

Secretary of State **Corporations Section** James K. Polk Building, Suite 1800 Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0306

ISSUANCE DATE: 02/02/1998 REQUEST NUMBER: 98033017

CHARTER/QUALIFICATION DATE: 02/05/1985 STATUS: ACTIVE CORPORATE EXPIRATION DATE: PERPETUAL CONTROL NUMBER: 0151504

JURISDICTION: TENNESSEE

CĂPITAL FILING SERVICE INC. 7051 HWY 70 SOUTH NO 333 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

REQUESTED BY: CAPITAL FILING SERVICE INC. 7051 HWY 70 SOUTH NO 333 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

I, RILEY C DARNELL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

"GTS DURATEK BEAR CREEK, INC"

WAS INCORPORATED OR QUALIFIED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE ON THE ABOVE DATE, AND THAT THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT(S) WAS/WERE FILED IN OFFICE ON THE DATE(S) AS BELOW INDICATED:

REFERENCE NUMBER 3441-2860

DATE FILED 01/30/1998 FILING TYPE

AMEND-CHARTER

FILING ACTION
NAM DUR STK PRN OFC AGT INC MAL FYC

FOR: REQUEST FOR COPIES

ON DATE: 02/02/98

FEES

CAPITAL FILING SERVICE, INC. 7051 HWY 70 S

NASHVILLE, TN 37221-0000

RECEIVED:

\$200.00

\$170.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

\$370.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00002241254 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00101230

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0700**



SS-4458

RECEIVED SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

90 JAH 30 AH IO: 55 TO THE CHARTER OF

THE SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, INC.

RHAY DALMELL SECRETARY OF STATE

In accordance with the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, The Scientific Ecology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment (the "Articles of Amendment") to its Charter (the "Charter"):

- 1. The name of the Corporation is The Scientific Ecology Group, Inc.
- 2. Section 1 of the Charter is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is GTS Duratek Bear Creek, Inc."
- 3. These Articles of Amendment were duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors on January 20, 1998, and by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on January 20, 1998.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment will be effective when filed with the Secretary of State.

- 1 -

BALT01A:133913:3:01/20/98 18609-7

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0701

海州市北 流流经过

RECEIVED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Scientific Ecology Group, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Charter to be signed by Robert E. Prince, its President, and attested by Diane R. Brown, its Secretary, this 20th day of January 1998.

ATTEST:

RILEY DARMELL. SECRETARY OF STATETHE SCIENTIFIC ECOLOGY GROUP, INC.

Diane R. Brown

Secretary

Robert E. Prince

President